TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/09/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A Kenlo Special T, Inc.		04/28/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenneth L. Jackson
Street Address:	5840 Millcrest Way
City:	Lithonia
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30038
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712888	KENLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

ALL II A LOONNEGTICUT 0040

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEL-0009-T-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Signature:	/gapjr/

900132972 TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0456

Date:	04/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment A Kenlo Special T to Kenneth Jackson#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment A Kenlo Special T to Kenneth Jackson#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A KENLO SPECIAL T, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter "Assignor") has, either directly or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademark KENLO, for men, women and children's clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, shorts, hats, socks, rugby shirts, jerseys, jeans and footwear, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Registration No. 2,712,888; and

WHEREAS, Kenneth L. Jackson, an individual citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee effective June 9, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

TRADEMARK : 003979 FRAME: 04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said	Assignor has caused	this instrument to	be
THI WITTNIESS WHEREOF, the said	Assignor has caused	CITIO ITEMAN	

executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the

A KENLO SPECIAL T, INC.

Name: Kenneth L. Jackson

Title: Individual

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0459